
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33049 33049
RE: Renewal Two ot PA-02513, Contract No. 33049 for the purchase of vehicle tires for the City of

long Beach (BPlB13000037)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33049 is made and entered as of May 15, 2016, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Daniels Tire Service Inc.

Contract No. 33049 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to May 15, 2017.

X 2. $600.000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $2, '129,000

__ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

'i... 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

$- 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__..__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and Incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

_._ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Out-ot-State Contractor

CONTRACTZ( J2~U
(Signature)

.. ~ I;f, !);w(J
(Print / TypEf ame)
Ice President I Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)
President

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

• THE CITY CHARTER.

City Manaqer
Assistant City Manager

Deputy
P:\2 PURCHAS/NG\Buyers & Staff\Soey Kol\BPOs\Change Orders - Renewals\FY16\Formal Renewals LB\BPLB13-37 Contract #33049 Renewal
Two Daniels Tire Service.docx



EXHIBIT "B"



C
ity

of
Lo
ng

B
ea
ch

C
on
tra
ct

#3
30
49

re
ne
w
al

5-
15
-1
6
th
ru

5-
15
-1
7

P
R
O
D
U
C
T
N
U
M
B
E
R

P
R
O
D
U
C
T
D
E
S
C
R
IP
TI
O
N

Q
T
Y
P
U
R
C
H
A
S
E
D

C
U
R
R
E
N
T
P
R
IC
E

N
E
W

P
R
IC
E

$
D
iff
er
en
ce

%
D
iff
er
en
ce

73
20
02
50
0

23
5/
55
R
17

98
W

S
2
E
A
G
R
S
-A
V
S
B
TL

95
0

$
10
5.
00

$
10
8.
90

$
3.
90

3.
58
%

73
23
54
50
0

22
5/
60
R
16

97
V
S
2
E
A
G
R
S
-A
V
S
B
TL

87
$

88
.0
0

$
91
.1
6

$
3.
16

3.
47
%

17
96
36
49
2

24
5/
75
R
17

E
12
1/
11
8R

W
R
L
S
R
A
O
W
L

79
$

15
3.
22

s
15
9.
35

$
6.
13

3.
85
%

18
34
07
41
8

P
23
5/
70
R
16

10
4S

S
2
W
R
L
S
R
A
O
W
LT
L

66
$

11
4.
84

$
11
5.
33

$
0.
49

0.
42
%

73
23
01
50
0

26
5/
60
R
17

10
8V

E
A
G
R
S
-A
V
S
B
TL

62
$

12
4.
10

$
12
4.
10

0.
00
%

74
43
95
90
0

LT
24
5/
75
R
16
E
12
0/
11
6R

W
R
LH

TO
LB

S
LT
L

53
$

13
0.
69

$
13
5.
92

$
5.
23

3.
85
%

18
37
83
41
8

P
23
5/
70
R
17

10
8S

X
L
W
R
L
S
R
A
O
W
LT

L
51

$
13
0.
34

$
13
5.
56

$
5.
22

3.
85
%

18
30
64
41
8

P
22
5/
75
R
15
10
25

S
2
W
R
L
S
R
A
O
W
LT
L

50
$

90
.2
2

$
91
.0
3

$
0.
81

0.
89
%

74
48
30
90
0

LT
22
5/
75
R
16
E

W
R
L
H
T
O
L
B
S
LT
L

46
$

11
0.
50

$
11
0.
50

0.
00
%

74
47
25
50
2

LT
23
5/
85
R
16

E
W
R
L
H
T/
S
B
S
LT
L

42
$

12
6.
19

$
13
1.
24

$
5.
05

3.
85
%

75
80
78
57
1

23
5/
70
R
17

10
9T

X
L
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
O
W
L

28
$

15
0.
32

$
15
1.
78

s
1.
47

0.
97
%

40
20
27
47
7

P
23
5/
70
R
16

In
te
gr
ity

10
45

52
V
D
5

24
$

10
3.
84

$
10
3.
84

0.
00
%

40
72
59
37
4

18
5/
65
R
15

88
T
S
LA

S
S
U
R
A
LL
-S
E
A
S

14
$

59
.0
8

$
59
.0
8

0.
00
%

17
97
47
21
7

24
5/
75
R
16
E

11
6R

W
R
L
S
R
A
B
S
LT
L

13
s

13
5.
69

$
14
1.
12

$
5.
43

3.
85
%

17
97
48
21
7

LT
22
5/
75
R
16
E

11
2R

W
R
L
5R

A
B
5L

TL
12

$
12
5.
97

$
13
1.
01

$
5.
04

3.
85
%

76
21
71
40
6

S
T2
05
/7
5R

15
C
M
TH

N
TR

LR
B
S
LT
LT
IC

11
$

82
.8
4
s

82
.8
4

0.
00
%

76
21
73
40
6

S
T2
25
/7
5R

15
D
M
TH

N
TR

LR
B
S
LT
LT
IC

10
$

95
.4
2

$
95
.4
2

0.
00
%

73
20
26
50
0

24
5/
55
R
18

10
3V

E
A
G
R
5-
A
V
5B

TL
8

$
12
5.
19

$
12
5.
19

0.
00
%

74
89
65
57
1

27
5/
65
R
18

12
3S

E
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
O
W
L

6
$

19
9.
57

$
20
1.
50

$
1.
94

0.
96
%

73
22
62
50
0

21
5/
55
R
17

93
V
E
A
G
R
5-
A
V
S
B
R
P
TL

5
s

12
6.
33

$
12
6.
33

0.
00
%

15
12
84
20
3

P
24
5/
65
R
17

10
55

FO
R
TE

R
A
H
L
V
5B

TL
5

$
15
8.
97

$
16
5.
33

$
6.
36

3.
85
%

18
32
12
41
8

P
26
5/
70
R
16
11
15

S
2
W
R
L
S
R
A
O
W
LT
L

4
$

11
8.
25

$
12
2.
98

$
4.
73

3.
85
%

70
60
69
16
5

27
5/
55
R
20

11
15

E
A
G
LE

LS
2T

L
4

$
15
1.
61

$
15
1.
61

0.
00
%

70
65
36
49
2

20
5/
60
R
16

E
ag
le
LS

91
T
5L

TL
B
L

4
$

94
.0
6

$
94
.0
6

0.
01
%

40
22
82
04
7

21
5/
70
R
15

98
S
S
L
IN
TE

G
R
IT
YV

S
B
TL

4
$

64
.4
2

$
64
.4
2

0.
01
%

74
48
26
80
2

LT
23
5/
75
R
15

C
W
R
L
H
T
B
5L

TL
4

$
12
0.
72

$
12
5.
55

s
4.
83

3.
85
%

15
01
53
60
1

26
5/
65
R
17

11
25

S
L
W
R
L
D
U
R
B
S
LT
L

4
$

14
0.
84

$
14
6.
47

s
5.
63

3.
85
%

75
80
62
57
1

25
5/
70
R
16
11
1T

S
L
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
O
W
L

4
$

13
8.
41

$
13
9.
75

$
1.
35

0.
96
%

40
20
32
47
7

P
18
5/
65
R
15

In
te
gr
ity

86
S
S
l
V
D
S

3
$

71
.8
6

$
71
.8
6

0.
00
%

76
21
74
40
6

S
T1
75
/8
0R

13
C
M
TH

N
TR

LR
B
S
LR

P
TL

3
$

69
.5
8

$
69
.5
8

0.
00
%

76
23
94
40
6

S
T2
35
/8
0R

16
E

M
TH

N
TR

LR
B
5L
R
P
TL

3
$

13
0.
72

s
13
0.
72

0.
00
%

73
25
15
50
0

22
5/
50
R
17

93
V
S
2
E
A
G
R
S
-A
V
S
B
TL

2
$

12
3.
96

$
12
3.
96

0.
00
%

75
07
13
32
6

LT
23
5/
85
R
16
E

W
R
L
M
TR

K
E
V
LA

R
B
LK

2
s

15
9.
69

$
16
4.
03

$
4.
34

2.
65
%

iii
i

liil
IT
r~
"1



EXHIBIT "C"



C
ity

of
Lo
ng

B
ea
ch

C
on
tra
ct

#3
30
49

re
ne
w
al

5-
15
-1
6

th
ru

5-
15
-1
7

PR
O
D
U
C
T
N
U
M
B
ER

PR
O
D
U
C
T
D
ES

C
R
IP
TI
O
N

Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y

P
U
R
C
H
A
S
E
D

C
U
R
R
EN

T
PR

IC
E

N
EW

PR
IC
E

$
D
iff
er
en
ce

%
D
iff
er
en
ce

75
61
41
61
3

31
5/
80
R
22
5

L
G
28
9
W
H
A
TL

*S
/B

10
0

$
66
7.
72

s
59
4.
87

$
(7
2.
85
)

-1
2.
25
%

13
87
99
57
6

llR
22
5

H
G
75
1

M
SA

TL
82

$
51
3.
13

$
45
7.
15

s
(5
5.
98
)

-1
2.
24
%

13
91
72
05
3

22
5/
70
R
19
5

G
G
64
7

R
SS

79
$

28
7.
82

$
23
2.
44

$
(5
5.
38
)

-2
3.
83
%

74
48
21
90
0

LT
21
5/
85
R
16
E

W
R
L
H
T
O
L
B
SL

Tl
50

$
14
8.
06

$
12
8.
51

s
(1
9.
55
)

-1
5.
21
%

73
85
23
57
1

18
5/
65
R
15

88
H

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

41
$

74
.2
6

$
66
.5
3

$
(7
.7
3)

-1
1.
62
%

75
63
15
36
5

38
5/
65
R
22
5

J
G
29
6A

M
SA

TL
35

$
62
2.
93

s
55
4.
97

$
(6
7.
96
)

-1
2.
25
%

18
34
82
41
8

P2
25
/7
0R

15
10
0S

S2
W
R
L
SR

A
O
W
LT

L
23

s
90
.3
8

$
89
.3
1

$
(1
.0
7)

-1
.1
9%

13
53
49
00
2

10
R
17
5

H
G
11
4
ST

IL
22

s
35
7.
65

$
31
8.
64

$
(3
9.
01
)

-1
2.
24
%

73
83
38
57
1

P2
25
/6
5R

16
10
0H

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
FM

V
SB

20
$

11
4.
69

$
95
.3
2

$
(1
9.
37
)

-2
0.
32
%

74
81
03
57
2

24
5/
75
R
16

12
0S

E
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
B
SL

18
$

16
3.
80

$
15
2.
10

$
(1
1.
70
)

-7
.6
9%

75
61
41
61
3

31
5/
80
R
22
5

L
G
28
9
W
H
A
TL

17
$

66
7.
72

$
59
4.
87

$
(7
2.
85
)

-1
2.
25
%

18
31
14
47
0

P2
45
/7
0R

17
10
8S

S2
W
R
L
SR

A
V
SB

TL
15

$
13
0.
09

$
12
3.
40

$
(6
.6
9)

-5
.4
2%

73
83
35
57
1

23
5/
60
R
17

10
2H

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

12
$

11
1.
09

$
10
1.
67

$
(9
.4
2)

-9
.2
6%

74
81
04
57
2

24
5/
75
R
17

12
1S

E
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
B
Sl

12
$

17
1.
15

$
16
4.
81

$
(6
.3
4)

-3
.8
4%

75
80
89
57
2

23
5/
75
R
17

10
9T

SL
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
B
SL

12
$

14
0.
40

$
13
5.
20

$
(5
.2
0)

-3
.8
5%

13
81
27
57
6

12
R
22
5

H
G
75
1

M
SA

TL
10

$
59
5.
23

$
53
0.
29

$
(6
4.
94
)

-1
2.
25
%

13
91
77
08
0

24
5/
70
R
19
5

G
G
64
7

R
SS

10
$

30
5.
10

$
24
4.
42

$
(6
0.
68
)

-2
4.
82
%

73
83
40
57
1

P2
15
/5
5R

17
94
V
A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

9
$

11
0.
37

$
90
.2
9

$
(2
0.
08
)

-2
2.
24
%

73
82
85
57
1

22
5/
65
R
17
10
2T

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

8
$

10
8.
03

s
93
.5
5

$
(1
4.
48
)

-1
5.
48
%

75
61
60
36
5

42
5/
65
R
22
5

l
G
29
6

M
SA

TL
8

s
69
2.
14

s
61
6.
64

s
(7
5.
50
)

-1
2.
24
%

18
34
08
41
8

P2
35
/7
0R

15
10
2S

S2
W
R
l
SR

A
O
W
LT

l
8

$
93
.1
3

$
88
.4
0

$
(4
.7
2)

-5
.3
5%

18
30
54
41
8

P2
25
/7
0R

16
10
3T

SL
W
R
L
SR

A
O
W
LT

l
8

$
10
7.
69

s
89
.9
6

$
(1
7.
73
)

-1
9.
71
%

18
36
01
41
8

P2
55
/7
0R

16
10
9S

S2
W
R
SR

A
O
W
L
TL

8
$

11
7.
34

s
11
0.
79

$
(6
.5
5)

-5
.9
2%

73
83
72
57
1

P2
25
/5
0R

17
94
V

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

8
$

11
8.
69

$
97
.4
4

$
(2
1.
25
)

-2
1.
81
%

73
85
71
57
1

21
5/
60
R
16

95
V
A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

7
$

91
.5
5

$
76
.2
5
s

(1
5.
30
)

-2
0.
07
%

73
84
32
57
1

21
5/
65
R
17

98
T
A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

4
$

92
.3
3

$
85
.4
1

$
(6
.9
2)

-8
.1
1%

74
14
92
33
4

23
5/
70
R
16

10
4T

W
R
L
A
R
M
O
R
TR

A
C
Tl

4
$

11
5.
31

$
10
7.
93

$
(7
.3
8)

-6
.8
4%

13
92
29
09
9

23
5/
85
R
16

G
G
61
4

R
ST

Tl
4

$
23
3.
21

$
22
9.
52

$
(3
.6
9)

-1
.6
1%

18
35
40
41
8

P2
55
/7
0R

17
11
0S

W
R
l
SR

A
O
W
LT

l
4

$
14
2.
38

$
11
8.
33

$
(2
4.
05
)

-2
0.
32
%

73
80
16
57
1

21
5/
65
R
16

98
T
A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

4
$

88
.8
2

$
75
.4
1

$
(1
3.
41
)

-1
7.
79
%

73
83
34
57
1

23
5/
60
R
16
10
0H

A
SS
U
R
A
N
C
E
F/
M

V
SB

4
$

11
3.
78

$
87
.2
6

$
(2
6.
52
)

-3
0.
39
%

13
81
79
33
7

llR
22
5

H
G
66
1

H
SA

TL
4

$
41
7.
92

$
37
2.
33

$
(4
5.
59
)

-1
2.
25
%

17
97
46
49
2

26
5/
75
R
16

E
12
6R

W
R
L
SR

-A
O
W
LT

l
4

$
14
8.
13

$
14
6.
35

$
(1
.7
8)

-1
.2
1%

75
80
67
57
1

25
5/
70
R
17

11
2T

Sl
W
R
L
A
T
A
D
V
O
W
L

4
$

16
3.
42

s
15
7.
37

$
(6
.0
5)

-3
.8
4%

iil
i

i
ill



C
ity

of
lo
ng

B
ea
ch

C
on
tr
ac
t#
33
04
9
re
ne
w
al

5-
15
-1
6
th
ru

5-
15
-1
1

75
61
65
33
7

18
34
06
41
8

75
61
25
33
7

13
78
40
03
9

75
61
68
33
7

73
23
12
50
0

25
5/
70
R
22
5

H
G
66
1
H
SA

Tl
P2
35
/7
5R

15
lO
SS

S2
W
R
l
SR

A
O
W
LT

l
26
5/
75
R
22
5

G
G
66
1

H
SA

TL
P2
55
/7
0R

16
10
9S

W
R
L
R
T/
S
O
W
lT
L

24
5/
75
R
22
5

G
G
66
1

H
SA

TL
22
5/
60
R
18

99
W

EA
G
R
SA

V
SB

TL

2 2 2 1 1 1

$ $ s s $ $

36
0.
56

$
94
.7
8

$
37
2.
85

$
11
6.
63

s
34
0.
08

$
12
4.
65

$

32
1.
22

$
88
.7
3

$
33
2.
18

s
97
.5
0

$
30
2.
98

$
11
6.
21

$

(3
9.
34
)

(6
.0
5)

(4
0.
67
)

(1
9.
13
)

(3
7.
10
)

(8
.4
4)

-1
2.
25
%

-6
.8
2%

-1
2.
24
%

-1
9.
62
%

-1
2.
24
%

-7
.2
6%


